IN PARTLY DISBURSED CASES WHERE THE VENDOR / BUILDER – DEVELOPER CLAIMS TO HAVE RECEIVED PART OF THE SALE CONSIDERATION.

1] In the case of MR JOSHI RAHUL ASHOK & MRS JOSHI RUPALI RAHUL mentioned at Sr. No. 2 out of the total sanctioned loan of Rs. 1,15,02,429/- (Rupees One Crore Fifteen Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine Only), HDFC has disbursed an amount 
of Rs. 94,28,880/- (Rupees Ninety Four Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only).
An Builder outstanding amount of Rs. 79,58,202/- as of Jan-2025
2] In the case of MR BHALSHANKAR SUKHDEO D & MRS BHALSHANKAR YESUMARY SUKHDEV & M/S YUG CONSTRUCTION (REPRESENTED THROUGH IT’S PROPRIETOR MR BHALSHANKAR SUKHDEO D) mentioned at Sr. No. 4 out of the total sanctioned 
loan of Rs. 16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Only), HDFC has disbursed an amount of Rs. 11,97,420/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only).
3] In the case of MR KHANDWANI REHAN MOHAMMED IBRAHIM mentioned at Sr. No. 5 out of the total sanctioned loan of Rs. 13,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Only), HDFC has disbursed an amount of Rs. 12,91,605/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Ninety One Thousand 
Six Hundred Five Only).
In the circumstances, the prospective purchasers are requested to independently ascertain amounts that might be due to the Vendor / Builder, Society prior to submitting the Bid Documents / Tender Documents / Offer Documents and an outstanding amount if any, due

[...]

Madhu Hospital,  at Drakshi Baug, J M Road, 
Bhandup, Mumbai-400078 admeasuring 409 
sq.ft. Survey No. 147, CTS No. 177, 17/1 to 17. 
Bounded 
On the North by : Happy Homes B Wing 
On the South by : Road 
On the East by : Road 
On the West by : Happy Homes A Wing

Physical Rs. 1,11,66,329.98  
(Rupees One Crore 

eleven Lakh sixty six 
Thousand three  

hundred twenty nine 
and paise Ninety  

Eight Only) 
as on 31.08.2025 

Reserve price -  
Rs. 75,00,000/-  

(Rupees seventyfive 
lakhs Only) 

Bid amount -   
Rs. 7,50,000/-  

(Rupees seven Lakh fifty 
thousand Only) 

Bid increase amount  
Rs. 100000/- [one lakh] 

Branch Name Contact no. Email ID
Andheri Branch Mr. Gagan Trivedi 

Mr. M Venkataramudu
8925950209 
7981205927

Iob0209@iob.in

Place - Mumbai 
Date - 06.09.2025 (Authorised Officer)

admin
Rectangle